

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in and

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

(CC 3947/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2006 in LPA No.1098/2006

of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KETANKUMAR GABUBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP, permission to file additional documents,
c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain,Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain,Adv.

Mr. Dileep Pillai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Exemption allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master