

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9985/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2006 in LPA No. 1098/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

KETANKUMAR GABUBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi , Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Chauhan, Adv.
for Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani , Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh notice on unserved respondents is to be served through the
nearest civil court, details of which are to be furnished by the petitioner to the
office within two weeks. Such court is directed to affix the notice at the given
address, if it could not be served in due course.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 15.5.2008.