

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9985/2007

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KETANKUMAR GABUBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
for Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi , Adv.Mr. Vinay Kumar Chauhan, Adv.
for Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani , Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents through Registered Post
A.D.Additional notice for Respondent Nos.6,7,8 and 10 be forwarded to the
District Court, Jamnagar (Gujarat), whereas for Respondent No.11 to the District
Court, Valsad

.2. .2/-

(Gujarat), for Respondent No.12 to the City Civil Court, Mumbai (Maharashtra),
for Respondent No.13 to the District Court, Surat (Gujarat) and for Respondent
No.14 to District Court Navsari (Gujarat), with a specific direction to the serving
officer to serve the notices even by affixing the same at the given address, as per
Rules and to forward report as per Code of Civil Procedure.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

List the matter on 28th July, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar