

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9985/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2006 in LPA No.1098/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KETANKUMAR GABUBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service)

Date: 17/01/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Rajgaria,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.  
  
Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv  
  
Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani ,Adv  
  
Mr. Ajay Choudhary ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application for effecting substituted service on  
respondent Nos. 6 and 10.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Let the service on respondent Nos. 6 and 10 be effected by  
way of publication within four weeks.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| | Court Master

|